GaAs MMIC Fundamental Mixer,
6 GHz to 26 GHz
Data Sheet HMC773A
Rev. A Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(HE-12-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature
MSL
Rating1 Description2
Package
Option
Package
Marking3
HMC773ALC3B −40°C to +85°C MSL3 12-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier [LCC] HE-12-1
XXXX
H773A
HMC773ALC3BTR −40°C to +85°C MSL3 12-Terminal Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier [LCC] HE-12-1
XXXX
H773A
EV1HMC773ALC3B   Evaluation PCB Assembly
1 The maximum peak reflow temperature is 260°C.
2 HMC773ALC3B and HMC773ALC3BTR body package material is alumina ceramic and the lead finish is gold over nickel.
3 HMC773ALC3B and HMC773ALC3BTR 4-digit lot number is represented by XXXX.
©2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D13669-0-9/15(A)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	INTERFACE SCHEMATICS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	DOWNCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 500 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 3000 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 7000 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 500 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 3000 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 7000 MHz
	DOWNCONVERTER, P1dB PERFORMANCE, LO DRIVE = 13 dBm
	UPCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 500 MHz
	UPCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 3000 MHz
	UPCONVERTER, UPPER SIDEBAND, IF = 7000 MHz
	UPCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 500 MHz
	UPCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 3000 MHz
	UPCONVERTER, LOWER SIDEBAND, IF = 7000 MHz